
ID # Team Paddlers RACE TIME CLASS RANK
55 Roll & White Simon Roll / Kevin White 02:08:24.20 K2 Open 1
41 Team Snorkles Todd Coulter / James Morfitt 02:08:25.31 K2 Open 2
51 Coran & Matt Coran Longwood / Mat Coutts 02:08:36.10 K2 Open 3
53 Darryl & Josh John Kippin / Darryl Long 02:13:43.30 K2 Open 4
61 Bin Paddlin and the Fiasco John Hilton / Mark Hardie 02:18:14.16 S2 Vet 5
47 Two Bears Dave Davies / Rob Roll 02:21:17.40 K2 Vet 6
65 The Spruce Goose Ryan Goodchild / Vlad Vanek / Trevor Longwood 02:23:12.00 K3 Open 7
46 Early Paddlers Troy Baird / Stefan Wolmarans 02:23:14.00 K2 Open 8
40 Dave & Dan Dave Worthy / Daniel Firth 02:23:23.00 K2 Open 9
62 Quick Stroke Warren Munns / Ray Campbell 02:26:22.04 S2 Vet 10
59 Boys Light Up Lawrence Greed / Geoff McLean 02:31:06.73 K2 Vet 11
64 GoGoWatLow David Keith / Martin Watson / Tess Watson 02:31:39.53 K3 Open Mixed 12
67 2 & 1/2 Men Vince Linardi / Paul Phillips / Glenn Walker 02:32:00.31 K3 Vet 13
54 Gee I hope we beat the girls Grant Pepper / Michael Godwin 02:32:30.50 K2 Open 14
44 Paul & Dave Paul McLaren / Dave Walter 02:32:58.20 K2 Vet 15
42 Super Tanker Steve Cartwright / Michael Drok 02:33:06.78 K2 Open 16
52 Pog mo Thoin Mark Alderson / Patrick Burke 02:34:26.16 K2 Open 17
66 Dads Army John Breed / Steve Coffey / Alan Morbey 02:34:34.62 K3 Vet 18
14 More Carbs Brett MacDonald / Mathew Smith 02:35:39.00 Molokai Open 19
49 Thorpe / White Helke Thorpe / Wendy White 02:37:01.11 K2 Open Ladies 20
68 Bent but not Broken Tony Fry / John Sims / Andrew Villemin 02:38:42.68 K3 Vet 21
60 CDU Terry Bolland / Adrian Quick 02:40:03.47 S2 Vet 22
16 Dodgy Shoulders John Verity / Rob Davidson 02:43:01.42 Molokai Open 23
13 Statler and Waldorf Claus Bonde / Steve Egger 02:45:00.99 Molokai Vet 24
45 Tempest / Cowards Timothy Coward / Richard Tempest 02:46:27.57 K2 Open 25
7 The Titans [Relay Team] Breed / Darbyshire / Miles / Tomczak 02:46:42.06 Relay K2 26

19 Bruzza Warren Southwell / Bruce McWhirter 02:46:52.10 LP Open 27
43 Duzi Rats Craig Barker / David Martin 02:48:20.02 K2 Open 28
15 Yee and Ha Rafael Avigad / Laurence Venus 02:48:56.51 Molokai Open 29
17 Team Merkin Marcus Verkerk / Terry Brooke 02:49:09.59 Multisport Open 30
63 North Cottesloe Has Beens Amanda Nitschke / Trevor Gibb 02:49:57.42 S2 Vet Mixed 31
57 Long/Quick Sue Quick / Neil Long 02:50:05.92 K2 Vet Mixed 32
56 Hold onto your pants here we come Paul Burke / Leonie Cockman 02:50:09.24 K2 Vet Mixed 33
10 Mixed Up Jeff Lohrey / Yolande Joubert 02:50:19.89 Molokai Mixed 34
58 Just Got In Karen Green / Shirleigh Delpech 02:51:25.72 K2 Vet Ladies 35
21 R We There Yet Ronald McKenzie / Anne Harris 02:55:10.86 Molokai Mixed 36
25 Wash Riders Chris Butler / Mark Lawson 02:56:49.22 LP Open 37
23 The Strangers Andrew Heartcliffe / Nicholas Tucker 02:57:06.52 LP Open 38
12 Kalgan Bridge Meghann Tysoe / Bruce Wilson 03:02:21.99 Molokai Open Mixed 39
3 GP Racing Paul Hannigan / Gregory Murphy 03:04:46.00 PK2 Vet 40

48 Two Cows Cynthia Coward / Stephen Coward 03:06:34.92 K2 Vet Mixed 41
28 Chris Derek Amy / Chris Clarke 03:08:08.37 LP Vet 42
20 Cain and Able Michael Cain / Alex Kraan 03:10:22.08 LP Open 43
29 Back from the Bush Michael Fels / Dan Tenardi 03:10:41.92 LP Vet 44
5 MSS Ron Ayerst / Aaron Jenkins 03:10:57.68 PK2 Vet 45

11 Pure Blonde Dianne Arnott / Bae Hooper 03:11:35.24 Molokai Open Mixed 46
22 The Rookies Tom Fryer / Mark Glossop 03:11:43.21 LP Open 47
2 Krusty Kayaks Patrick Irwin / Dave Tupling 03:16:00.85 Sea Kayak Vet 48

27 Mighty Myaree Titans Martyn Savage / Wes Creighton 03:18:20.95 LP Vet 49
24 Team Steven Bradbury Steve Cashion / Jim Stevens 03:18:39.11 LP Vet 50
18 Alain and Dave Mark Dupuy / Dave Coombes 03:18:49.89 S1 Open 51
26 Jabulani Ben Kelly/Steve Kimber 03:25:07.85 LP Open 52
6 Steph'n'me Stephanie Myers / Murray Corp 03:25:30.53 Sundry Mixed 53
1 Little Grove PandA's Andrea Butler / Peter Butler 03:37:20.73 SP Vet Mix 54
4 Not the 515 Again Carl Stott / John Neville 03:39:35.48 PK2 Open 55

50 Matt & Trev Mathew Dean / Trevor Longwood DNS K2 Open

Ascot Kayak Club City Lights Race 4th March 2012
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ID # Team Paddlers RACE TIME CLASS RANK
55 Roll & White Simon Roll / Kevin White 02:08:24.20 K2 Open 1
41 Team Snorkles Todd Coulter / James Morfitt 02:08:25.31 K2 Open 2
51 Coran & Matt Coran Longwood / Mat Coutts 02:08:36.10 K2 Open 3
53 Darryl & Josh John Kippin / Darryl Long 02:13:43.30 K2 Open 4
46 Early Paddlers Troy Baird / Stefan Wolmarans 02:23:14.00 K2 Open 5
40 Dave & Dan Dave Worthy / Daniel Firth 02:23:23.00 K2 Open 6
54 Gee I hope we beat the girls Grant Pepper / Michael Godwin 02:32:30.50 K2 Open 7
42 Super Tanker Steve Cartwright / Michael Drok 02:33:06.78 K2 Open 8
52 Pog mo Thoin Mark Alderson / Patrick Burke 02:34:26.16 K2 Open 9
45 Tempest / Cowards Timothy Coward / Richard Tempest 02:46:27.57 K2 Open 10
43 Duzi Rats Craig Barker / David Martin 02:48:20.02 K2 Open 11
61 Bin Paddlin and the Fiasco John Hilton / Mark Hardie 02:18:14.16 K2/S2 Vet 1
47 Two Bears Dave Davies / Rob Roll 02:21:17.40 K2/S2 Vet 2
62 Quick Stroke Warren Munns / Ray Campbell 02:26:22.04 K2/S2 Vet 3
59 Boys Light Up Lawrence Greed / Geoff McLean 02:31:06.73 K2/S2 Vet 4
44 Paul & Dave Paul McLaren / Dave Walter 02:32:58.20 K2/S2 Vet 5
60 CDU Terry Bolland / Adrian Quick 02:40:03.47 K2/S2 Vet 6
49 Thorpe / White Helke Thorpe / Wendy White 02:37:01.11 K2 Open Ladies 1
63 North Cottesloe Has Beens Amanda Nitschke / Trevor Gibb 02:49:57.42 K2/S2 Vet L/Mixed 2
57 Long/Quick Sue Quick / Neil Long 02:50:05.92 K2/S2 Vet L/Mixed 3
56 Hold onto your pants here we come Paul Burke / Leonie Cockman 02:50:09.24 K2/S2 Vet L/Mixed 4
58 Just Got In Karen Green / Shirleigh Delpech 02:51:25.72 K2/S2 Vet L/Mixed 5
48 Two Cows Cynthia Coward / Stephen Coward 03:06:34.92 K2/S2 Vet L/Mixed 6
65 The Spruce Goose Ryan Goodchild / Vlad Vanek / Trevor Longwood 02:23:12.00 K3 Open 1
64 GoGoWatLow David Keith / Martin Watson / Tess Watson 02:31:39.53 K3 Open Mixed 2
67 2 & 1/2 Men Vince Linardi / Paul Phillips / Glenn Walker 02:32:00.31 K3 Vet 3
66 Dads Army John Breed / Steve Coffey / Alan Morbey 02:34:34.62 K3 Vet 4
68 Bent but not Broken Tony Fry / John Sims / Andrew Villemin 02:38:42.68 K3 Vet 5
19 Bruzza Warren Southwell / Bruce McWhirter 02:46:52.10 LP Open 1
25 Wash Riders Chris Butler / Mark Lawson 02:56:49.22 LP Open 2
23 The Strangers Andrew Heartcliffe / Nicholas Tucker 02:57:06.52 LP Open 3
20 Cain and Able Michael Cain / Alex Kraan 03:10:22.08 LP Open 4
22 The Rookies Tom Fryer / Mark Glossop 03:11:43.21 LP Open 5
26 Jabulani Ben Kelly/Steve Kimber 03:25:07.85 LP Open 6
28 Chris Derek Amy / Chris Clarke 03:08:08.37 LP Vet 1
29 Back from the Bush Michael Fels / Dan Tenardi 03:10:41.92 LP Vet 2
27 Mighty Myaree Titans Martyn Savage / Wes Creighton 03:18:20.95 LP Vet 3
24 Team Steven Bradbury Steve Cashion / Jim Stevens 03:18:39.11 LP Vet 4
14 More Carbs Brett MacDonald / Mathew Smith 02:35:39.00 Mol Open/Vet + M/S 1
16 Dodgy Shoulders John Verity / Rob Davidson 02:43:01.42 Mol Open/Vet + M/S 2
13 Statler and Waldorf Claus Bonde / Steve Egger 02:45:00.99 Mol Open/Vet + M/S 3
15 Yee and Ha Rafael Avigad / Laurence Venus 02:48:56.51 Mol Open/Vet + M/S 4
17 Team Merkin Marcus Verkerk / Terry Brooke 02:49:09.59 Mol Open/Vet + M/S 5
10 Mixed Up Jeff Lohrey / Yolande Joubert 02:50:19.89 Molokai Mixed 1
21 R We There Yet Ronald McKenzie / Anne Harris 02:55:10.86 Molokai Mixed 2
12 Kalgan Bridge Meghann Tysoe / Bruce Wilson 03:02:21.99 Molokai Mixed 3
11 Pure Blonde Dianne Arnott / Bae Hooper 03:11:35.24 Molokai Mixed 4
3 GP Racing Paul Hannigan / Gregory Murphy 03:04:46.00 PK 2 Open/Vet 1
5 MSS Ron Ayerst / Aaron Jenkins 03:10:57.68 PK 2 Open/Vet 2
4 Not the 515 Again Carl Stott / John Neville 03:39:35.48 PK 2 Open/Vet 3
7 The Titans [Relay Team] Breed / Darbyshire / Miles / Tomczak 02:46:42.06 Relay Team
2 Krusty Kayaks Patrick Irwin / Dave Tupling 03:16:00.85 Sea Kayak Vet
1 Little Grove PandA's Andrea Butler / Peter Butler 03:37:20.73 SP
6 Steph'n'me Stephanie Myers / Murray Corp 03:25:30.53 Sundry

18 Alain and Dave Mark Dupuy / Dave Coombes 03:18:49.89 Sundry (S1/OC1)
50 Matt & Trev Mathew Dean / Trevor Longwood DNS K2 Open DNS
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